TOCOMENT	ID_NO. 100/33344
(Nev. e-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(les): RICHARD D. NORDLOF	-14-1998 Qu.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office White the patent and Trademark Office Quantification of the patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office decided of the patent and Trademark Office ed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Mechanical Tool & Engineerig Co. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parity(les) attached? © Yes 🔅 3. Nature of conveyance: Ø Assignment	Street Address: 4701 Kishwaukee Street of Name
Execution Date: June 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,761,978
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: VERNON J. PILLOTE Internal Address:	10.00
Street Address: 1871 Jonquil Circle City: Rockford, State: IL zip:61	16-1740
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

VERNON J. PILLOTE
Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

300 - 13

Rev. 3, July 1997

PATENT

Date

07-10-1998 MPD 6-26-98 100759944 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER Patent and Trademark Office . ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (вкр. 4/94) **PATENTS ONLY** Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): NameMechanical Tool & Engineering Co RICHARD D. NORDLOF Internal Address:_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4701 Kishwaukee Street Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Rockford. IL ZIP: 61109 State: ___ □ Other _ Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,761,978 Additional numbers attached? C Yes C No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: VERNON J. PILLOTE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...........\$ 40.00 Internal Address: (2) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1871 Jonquil Circle 8. Deposit account number: State: IL ZIP: 61107 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

07/09/1998 IN

01 FC:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>VERNON J. PILLOTE</u> Name of Person Signing

Signatura

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

300 - 13

Rev. 3, July 1997

ASSIGNMENT

I, RICHARD D. NORDLOF residing at 3312 Crest Road, Rockford, Illinois 61107, for good and valuable consideration, acknowledge that I have assigned and do hereby sell, assign and transfer into MECHANICAL TOOL & ENGINEERING CO, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and having an office at 4701 Kishwaukee Street, Rockford, Illinois 61109 herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE". the entire right, title and interest, in and to my invention for the IMPROVEMENTS IN "Roll Type Stock Feed Apparatus with Mechanical Feed Release, as described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of United States of America, Serial No. 08/295,427 filed August 25, 1994, now Patent No. 5,761,978 issued June 9, 1998, the same to be held and enjoyed by "ASSIGNEE", its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I, HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure and further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and that I will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention or any Letter Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letter Patent for said invention or any part or parts hereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing hereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all

PATENT REEL: 9490 FRAME: 0607 Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this /bth day of 1

RICHARD D. NORDLOF

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Illinois)
County of Winnebago)ss

RECORDED: 06/26/1998

On this / bth day of June 1998 personally appeared before me Richard D. Nordlof to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own fee will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9490 FRAME: 0608